those mentioned above can  be introduced without the prior approval of the Government of India.  

54. Junior Research Fellowship:  Candidates who are registered in recognized Universities 

in Ph.D. programme in History or its allied subjects are eligible to apply for the Fellowship. The 

Fellowship  carries an amount of Rupees Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred only (Rs.17,600/) 

per month with a contingency grant of Rupees Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred only 

(Rs.16,500/-) per annum for a period of two years extendable up to one more year without any 

financial commitment under special circumstances.  

55. Post Doctoral Fellowship: Post Doctoral Fellowships are awarded to scholars who have 

shown significant competence in research work, having been awarded their Ph.D.

[...]

approved research themes at institutions of excellence under the guidance of a senior scholar. 

The applicants for the Fellowship should be affiliated with a University or a research institute of 

repute.  The Fellowship carries an amount of Rupees Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred only 

(Rs.30,800/-) per month with a contingency grant of Rupees Twenty Two Thousand only 

(Rs.22,000/-) per annum for a period of two years extendable up to a maximum of one more year 

without any financial commitment under special circumstances.  

56. Senior Academic Fellowship: Senior Fellowships are awarded to the senior scholars 

who have done quality work and have publications in the form of books and papers in 

professional journals to their credit. The Fellowship carries an amount of Rupees Forty Four 

Thousand only (Rs. 44,000/-) per month with a contingency grant of Rupees Forty Four 

Thousand only (Rs. 44,000/-) per annum for a period of two years extendable up to a maximum 

of one more year without any financial commitment under special circumstances.  

57. National Fellowship: National Fellowships are offered by the Chairman, ICHR in 

consultation with Research Project Committee members to eminent scholars in history who have

[...]

The Fellowship is awarded by the Council to eminent scholars 

on the recommendations of the Research Projects Committee for a period of two years. Direct 

applications from scholars are not entertained. The Fellowship shall carry an amount of Rupees 

Sixty Thousand Five Hundred only (Rs.60,500/-) per month with a contingency grant of Rupees 

Sixty Six Thousand only (Rs.66,000/-) per annum.  

58. Gurukul Fellowship:     In view of the Indian traditional education system i.e. Gurukul 

Shiksha Paddhati, the ICHR introduced a new fellowship namely ‘Gurukul Fellowship’ for 

veteran Historians and their disciples. This fellowship is given in two components- Guru

[...]

Seminars/Workshops/Conferences:   The Research Projects Committee awards grants 

for seminars, workshops or academic conferences concerned with specific themes of History to 

individual scholars as coordinators. The amount of grant in each case not to exceed Rupees 

Three lakh fifty thousand (Rs.3,50,000/-) and to be paid through the host institution deemed to be 

the institution of affiliation. Besides, that the RPC may award grant not exceeding Rs. 5,00,000/- 

preferably to registered academic and professional organization of historians.  

64. Cultural Exchange Programme (CEP) :-  The ICHR  is one of the implementing